RMB999,872,378 (exclusive of transaction costs). The above repurchase of the Company was in line with the requirements of relevant

laws and regulations, as well as the established repurchase programme of the Company.

Overview of significant event Disclosure date Disclosure website

Announcement on Investing in Beijing Electric Control Integrated Circuit

Manufacturing Co., Ltd. and the Related-party Transaction
16 November 2024 www.cninfo.com.cn

Announcement on BEHC Industrial Investment Co., Ltd.’s Intention to Invest

in Beijing Xianzhi Chain Phase II Venture Investment Fund (Limited

Partnership) and Beijing Xianzhi Chain Enterprise Management Center

(Limited Partnership) and the Related-party Transaction

24 December 2024 www.cninfo.com.cn

XVII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2024

104

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage
New

issues

Bonus

shares

Bonus

issue

from

profit

Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Restricted shares  198,959,227 0.53% 0 0 0
-

98,382,837

-

98,382,837
100,576,390 0.27%

1. Shares held by the

state
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by

state-owned

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by

other domestic

investors
182,413,489 0.48% 0 0 0

-

89,771,883

-

89,771,883
92,641,606 0.25%

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares

held by domestic

individuals
182,413,489 0.48% 0 0 0

-

89,771,883

-

89,771,883
92,641,606 0.25%

4. Shares held by

foreign investors
16,545,738 0.04% 0 0 0 -8,610,954 -8,610,954 7,934,784 0.02%

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares

held by foreign

individuals
16,545,738 0.04% 0 0 0 -8,610,954 -8,610,954 7,934,784 0.02%

II. Non-restricted

shares
37,453,569,968 99.47% 0 0 0 90,869,845 90,869,845 37,544,439,813 99.73%

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2024

105

1. RMB ordinary

shares
36,760,685,841 97.63% 0 0 0 90,869,845 90,869,845 36,851,555,686 97.89%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
692,884,127 1.84% 0 0 0 0 0 692,884,127 1.84%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 37,652,529,195 100.00% 0 0 0 -7,512,992 -7,512,992 37,645,016,203 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company's share incentive scheme involved the partial lifting of restrictions on restricted stocks, the repurchase and cancellation of 7,512,992 restricted shares

that had been authorized to some incentive recipients but were still locked, and an increase in management lock-up shares. This led to a total decrease of 98,382,837 shares subject to selling

restrictions (of which domestic natural persons decreased by 89,771,883 shares, and foreign natural persons decreased by 8,610,954 shares), resulting in a total increase of 90,869,845 shares not